(g) Upon conversion of the Performance Rights into ordinary shares, the Company will

apply to the ASX for quotation of the shares within the requisite time period.

(h) The Company discloses the following in each annual report, annual audited

financial accounts, half-yearly report issued by the Company in respect of any

8

period during which any of the Performance Rights remain on issue or were

converted or cancelled:

(i) the number of Performance Rights on issue during the relevant period;

(ii) a summary of the terms and conditions of the Performance Rights,

including without limitation the number of ordinary shares into which they

are convertible and the relevant milestones;

(iii) whether any of the Performance Rights were converted or cancelled

during that period; and

(iv) whether the milestone was met during the period.

For further information, please contact:

Damon Cox

Company Secretary

+61 8 6188 8181

info@cavalierresources.com.au

mailto:info@cavalierresources.com.au

9

Annexure 1 – Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Reviewed

as at Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

31

December

2021

31

December

2021 Minimum  Minimum

  $   $  $

Current Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents 288,120  4,388,000  4,676,120

Prepayments 10,460  -  10,460

GST Receivable 3,526  - 3,526

Total Current Assets 302,106  4,388,000  4,690,106

Non-Current Assets

Exploration & Evaluation Expenditure 615,814  275,000 890,814

Total Non-Current Assets 615,814  275,000 890,814

Total Assets 917,920  4,663,000  5,580,920

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 36,846  - 36,846

Borrowings 1,100 - 1,100

Total Current Liabilities 37,946  - 37,946

Total Liabilities 37,946  -  37,946

Net Assets 879,974 4,663,000  5,542,974

Equity

Issued Capital 942,000  4,265,400  5,207,400

Reserves - 397,600 397,600

Accumulated Losses (62,026)  - (62,026)

Total Equity 879,974  4,663,000  5,542,974